ATTACHMENT 2
Page.

- Atmos Energy Corporation, Staff_1-03_Att2 - 2014-00286.pdf, 1

Witness: Daniel M. Meziere
Treasurer and Vice President

CASE NO. 2014-01 	)
ATTACHMEr

TO STAFF OR NO. 1-03

Actual
June 30, 2014 Total Pro Forma Amount and Percentage

Amount Percentage Adjustment Amount Percent
age

Common stock $ 	 502 0.01% $ 	10 	(1) $ 	512 0.01%
Additional paid-in capital 36.64% 101,870 	(1) 2,274,177 37.68%

2,172,307
Retained earnings 15.73% 3,365 	(2) 935,941 15.51%

932,576
Accumulated other comprehensive 0.19% 11,300 0.19%
income 11,300

Total shareholders' equity $ 52.6% $ 	105,245 $ 	3,221,930 53.39%
3,116,685

Long-term debt (including current
maturities)

$ 	2,455,907 41.42% $ 	2,455,907 40.70%

Short-term debt 0.00% 0.00%
Intercompany loans 6.02% 357,000 5.92%

357,000
Total debt $ 47.4% $ 	2,812,907 46.61%

2,812,907

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION 100.0% $ 	105,245 $ 	6,034,837 100.0%
5,929,592

(1) Reflects the issuance of 2.0 million shares of stock at an assumed issue price of $50.94.

(2) Reflects the effect of the net income arising from the pro forma adjustments of $6.3 million partially offset by increased dividends
of $2.9 million.

CASE NO. 2014-01
ATTACHMEI

TO STAFF DR NO. 1-0

Actual
June 30, 2014

Total Pro Forma Amount and Percentage

Amount Percentage Adjustment Amount Percentage

Common stock 502 0.01% $ 	20 (1) $ 	522 0.01%

Additional paid-in capital 2,172,307 36.64% 203,740 (1)  2,376,047 38.74%

Retained earnings 932,576 15.73% 445 (2)  933,021 15.21%
Accumulated other comprehensive income 11,300 0.19% 11,300 .18%

Total shareholders' equity 3,116,685 52.6% $ 	204,205 $ 	3,320,890 54.14%

Long-term debt (including current
maturities) $ 	2,445,907 41.42% $ 	2,445,907 40.04%
Short-term debt 0.00% - 0.00%
Intercompany loans 357,000 6.02% 357,000 5.82%

Total
debt $ 	2,812,907 47.4% $ 	2,812,907 45.86%

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $ 	5,929,592 100.0% $ 	204,205 $ 	6,133,797 100.0%

(1) Reflects the incremental issuance of 4.0 million shares of Atmos Energy Corporation common stock at an
assumed price of $50.94.

Reflects the effect of the net income arising from the pro forma adjustments of $6.3 million from the issuance of 2.0 million shares
(2) under the DSPP partially offset by increased dividends of $5.8 million. There was no net income projected for the RSP issuance.

Case No. 2014-00286
Atmos Energy Corporation, Kentucky Division